furnish documentary evidence in 
support of the same. 
Note: 
The single Largest consignment in 500 
MT Portal Gantry crane is weighing 51.0 
MT. 

Applicable  

C 
C-1 

FINANCIAL 

TURNOVER  
Bidder must have achieved an average 
annual financial turnover (Audited) of 
Rs. 4,50,000/- (Rs. Four Lakhs Fifty 
Thousand only) or more over three 
consecutive Financial Years (FY) from 
immediate four previous FYs shall be 

Applicable  

reckoned. (FY to be considered shall be 
FY 2016-17, 2017-18 & 2018-19 or 
2017-18, 2018-19 & 2019-20). 

C-2 NET WORTH (only in case of